
From: Chambers - Hatcher VP <Chambers.Hatcher.VP@fwc.gov.au>  
Sent: Friday, 9 July 2021 10:53 AM 
To: Michael Wright <michael@ieu.asn.au> 
Cc: Nigel Ward <Nigel.Ward@ablawyers.com.au>; Simon Spence <simon.spence@ccer.catholic.org.au>; John Gunn 
<John.Gunn@ccsa.org.au>; Shue Yin Lo <shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au>; Jack Kenchington-Evans 
<jkenchingtonevans@aeufederal.org.au>; Reeves, Stephen <Stephen.Reeves@ags.gov.au>; Rawson, Craig 
<Craig.Rawson@ags.gov.au>; Michael Carter <MCarter@aisnsw.edu.au>; Isabelle Arrabalde 
<bellearrabalde@hotmail.com>; Christopher Owens <christopher.owens@cer.catholic.org.au>; AMOD 
<AMOD@fwc.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: AM2018/9 - Application by the Independent Education Union of Australia - request for extension of 
filing deadline 

OFFICIAL 
Dear Dr Wright,  
 
The extension requested in your email below has been granted.  
Please see attached amended directions. 
 
Kind regards, 
Elise Delpiano 
Associate to Vice President Hatcher  
 
Fair Work Commission  
Tel: (02) 9308 1812 
Fax: (02) 9380 6990  
chambers.hatcher.vp@fwc.gov.au          
 
From: Michael Wright <michael@ieu.asn.au>  
Sent: Friday, 9 July 2021 10:10 AM 
To: Chambers - Hatcher VP <Chambers.Hatcher.VP@fwc.gov.au> 
Cc: Nigel Ward <Nigel.Ward@ablawyers.com.au>; Simon Spence <simon.spence@ccer.catholic.org.au>; John Gunn 
<John.Gunn@ccsa.org.au>; Shue Yin Lo <shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au>; Jack Kenchington-Evans 
<jkenchingtonevans@aeufederal.org.au>; Reeves, Stephen <Stephen.Reeves@ags.gov.au>; Rawson, Craig 
<Craig.Rawson@ags.gov.au>; Michael Carter <MCarter@aisnsw.edu.au>; Isabelle Arrabalde 
<bellearrabalde@hotmail.com>; Christopher Owens <christopher.owens@cer.catholic.org.au> 
Subject: AM2018/9 - Application by the Independent Education Union of Australia - request for extension of filing 
deadline 
 
 Dear Associate, 
  
Re.: AM2018/9 - Application by the Independent Education Union of Australia - directions dated 7 June 
2021- request for extension of filing deadline 
  
The IEU has been involved in a series of discussions with some of the employer parties in the matter, with a view to 
putting a consent position to the Commission. Finalising the drafting of a proposed variation to the Modern Award is 
taking a little more time than envisaged.  
 
On that basis, the IEU respectfully requests an extension of the filing deadline in paragraph 1 of the 7 June 2021 
Directions from 5:00pm on Friday 9 July 2021 to 5:00pm on Wednesday 14 July 2021. 
 
We have sought the views of the other parties. All support/do not object to our request for an extension, namely 
ACA (ABL), AFEI, CCSA, AIS, CER, AEU, the Commonwealth and Ms Arrabalde. 
 
Thank you. 
Regards, 
Michael Wright 
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Dr Michael Wright | Senior Industrial Officer 
NSW Independent Education Union, Independent Education Union of Australia 
GPO Box 116 
SYDNEY NSW 2001 
The Briscoe Building 
485 - 501 Wattle Street 
ULTIMO NSW 2007 
P 02 8202 8900 | F 02 9211 1455 
www.ieu.asn.au 

 
 

http://www.ieu.asn.au/

